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भारत सरकार 
Government of India 

ͪवɮयुत मğंालय 

Ministry of Power 

उƣर ¢ेğीय ͪवɮयुत सͧमǓत 

Northern Regional Power Committee 
 

स.ं उ¢ेͪवस/वाͨणिÏयक/201/¢े.ऊ.ले./2023/ 2370-2408      Ǒदनाँक: 03.03.2023 

 

सेवा मɅ, 
To, 

 संलÊन सूची के अनुसार 
 As per list enclosed 

 

Subject: Amendment-I to ABT based Provisional REA for the month of February, 
2023. 

महोदय, 

 Reference is invited to ABT based Provisional REA for the month of February, 2023 
issued by NRPC vide letter of even no. dated 02.03.2023. 

 It is to inform that there was an inadvertent error in calculation of monthly and 
cumulative percentage Entitlement Data of CGSs as per GoI orders.  Accordingly, following 
tables have been rectified:  

‘Table-C1: WT. AVG. ENTITLEMENTS OF UTILTIES FOR THE MONTH IN CS 
STATIONS BASED ON GOI ORDERS(%) 

Table-C2: CUMULATIVE WT. AVG. ENTITLEMENTS OF UTILITIES IN CS 
STATIONS (%)’ 

Amendment-I to Provisional REA of February, 2023 comprising of above tables in 
REA is hereby issued and the same is enclosed for necessary action by utilities.   
 

अनुलÊनक – यथोपǐर ।        

Encl.: As above.      
        
  
    -sd/- 

(Santosh Kumar) 
Superintending Engineer 

 



Northern Regional Power Committee
Provisional REA for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2023

Table - C1

 WT. AVG. ENTITLEMENTS OF UTILTIES FOR THE MONTH IN CS STATIONS BASED ON GOI ORDERS(%)
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ANTA GPP 0.000 2.220 0.000 10.960 0.000 0.000 0.000 20.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 40.810 4.160 21.750

AURAIYA GPP 0.000 1.780 0.000 11.310 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.730 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 30.920 4.200 32.060

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.000 0.000 12.000 30.500 0.000 0 46.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHAMERA HEP 0.000 3.900 0.000 7.900 0.000 14.900 15.800 3.900 0 10.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.600 0.000 3.530 20.270

CHAMERA-II HEP 0.000 1.900 0.000 13.880 0.000 15.670 5.670 22.110 0.000 10.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.670 0.000 0.440 20.660

CHAMERA-III HEP 0.000 1.630 0.000 13.194 0.000 13.000 8.738 20.043 0.000 7.856 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.914 0.000 4.481 20.144

DADRI GPP 0.000 1.680 0.000 11.430 0.000 0.000 0.000 20.370 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 33.130 3.790 29.600

DADRI SOLAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 68.690 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 21.310 0.000 0.000 10.000

DADRI-II TPS 1.020 0.246 0.000 74.465 0.000 0.180 0.000 3.144 0 0.460 0.260 0.103 0.103 0.082 0.357 0.000 7.820 0.000 0.090 11.670

DHAULIGANGA HEP 0.000 1.750 0.000 13.670 0.000 3.570 5.710 19.210 0 10.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.650 0.000 16.440 20.000

DULHASTI HEP 0.000 1.500 0.000 13.290 0.000 0.000 5.470 34.290 0 8.280 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.880 0.000 4.480 21.810

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.000 0.520 0.000 46.430 0.000 0.000 46.200 6.670 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.180 0.000

KOLDAM HEP 0.000 1.270 0.000 0.210 0.000 28.000 9.810 17.200 0 7.730 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.730 0.000 6.150 18.900

KOTESHWAR 0.000 1.040 0.000 10.160 0.000 0.000 4.210 13.200 0 6.360 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.360 0.000 17.910 38.760

KISHANGANGA HEP 0.000 1.030 30.300 0.460 0.000 0.000 0.000 26.140 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.370 41.700

MEJA TPS 0.000 0.740 0.000 0.230 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.460 0 3.640 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.000 0.000 1.920 79.010

NAPP 0.000 2.140 0.000 11.120 0.000 3.180 6.360 20.260 0 11.590 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.000 0.000 4.050 31.300

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.000 1.210 0.000 9.770 0.000 36.470 4.270 15.710 0 10.130 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.470 0.000 0.240 14.730

PARBATI-III 0.000 1.630 0.000 13.190 0.000 13.000 8.740 20.040 0 7.860 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.910 0.000 4.480 20.150

RAPPB 0.000 0.660 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.890 7.950 0 24.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 35.790 0.000 0.000 18.110

RAPPC 0.000 1.710 0.000 13.150 0.000 3.400 5.670 22.460 0 10.410 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.940 0.000 3.770 19.490

RAMPUR HEP 0.000 0.630 0.000 0.280 0.000 41.910 4.150 15.130 0 5.620 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.720 0.000 10.800 13.760

Amendment-I



Northern Regional Power Committee
Provisional REA for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2023

Table - C1

 WT. AVG. ENTITLEMENTS OF UTILTIES FOR THE MONTH IN CS STATIONS BASED ON GOI ORDERS(%)

 

NOTE : Wt. Avg. Entitlements includes capacity allocated to NVVN-Coal Power and NTPC-Coal Power for bundling with solar power under Jawahar Lal Nehru National Solar Mission indicated at Annexure-IA - ID

Station

B
A

N
G

L
A

D
E

SH

C
H

A
N

D
IG

A
R

H

C
H

H
A

T
T

IS
G

A
R

H

D
E

L
H

I

G
U

JR
A

T

H
IM

A
C

H
A

L
 P

R
A

D
E

SH

H
A

R
Y

A
N

A

J 
&

  K

O
R

IS
SA

P
U

N
JA

B

P
G

-A
G

R
A

P
G

-B
A

L
L

IA

P
G

-B
H

IW
A

D
I

P
G

-D
A

D
R

I

P
G

-K
U

R
U

K
SH

E
T

R
A

P
G

-R
IH

A
N

D

R
A

JA
ST

H
A

N

SU
R

R
E

N
D

E
R

E
D

 P
O

W
E

R

U
T

T
A

R
A

K
H

A
N

D

U
T

T
A

R
 P

R
A

D
E

SH

RIHAND STPS 2.500 1.220 0.000 10.100 0.000 3.670 6.500 9.870 0 11.410 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.080 16.570 0.000 4.010 34.070

RIHAND-II STPS 1.500 1.040 0.000 12.710 0.000 3.480 5.700 12.510 0 10.650 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.690 0.000 3.490 31.230

RIHAND-III STPS 0.000 0.816 0.000 13.311 0.000 3.571 5.605 10.011 0 8.767 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 20.063 0.000 4.024 33.832

SEWA-II HEP 0.000 1.860 0.000 13.790 0.000 0.000 5.830 32.310 0 8.330 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.840 0.000 4.540 22.500

SINGRAULI STPS 2.500 0.230 0.000 7.600 0.000 0.170 10.000 2.870 0 10.410 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.130 0.000 4.900 39.190

SINGRAULI SOLAR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 100.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

SINGRAULI SHEP 0.000 1.030 0.000 19.590 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.140 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.370 0.000 0.370 42.500

SALAL HEP 0.000 0.270 0.000 11.620 0.000 0.990 15.020 34.390 0 26.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.950 0.000 1.210 6.950

TEHRI HEP 0.000 5.280 0.000 6.600 0.000 0.000 7.100 13.480 0 7.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.500 0.000 14.940 37.400

TANDA-II STPS 0.000 0.572 0.000 0.080 3.339 0.140 0.000 7.557 0 0.330 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.364 0.000 2.934 72.684

TANAKPUR HEP 0.000 1.280 0.000 12.810 0.000 3.840 6.400 7.680 0 17.930 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.530 0.000 15.890 22.640

UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.000 0.570 0.000 5.740 15.000 0.060 2.620 4.440 0 0.150 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.720 0.000 8.600 60.100

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 0.000 0.980 0.000 11.310 0.000 3.060 5.480 10.610 0 14.780 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.580 0.000 3.690 32.510

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.000 0.750 0.000 13.930 0.000 4.000 5.710 9.610 0 8.580 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.340 0.000 6.280 31.800

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.000 1.107 0.000 0.120 0.000 0.200 7.590 14.479 0 0.520 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.348 0.000 6.228 46.408

URI HEP 0.000 0.620 0.000 11.040 0.000 2.710 5.420 33.960 0 13.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.960 0.000 3.480 20.060

URI-II HEP 0.000 0.633 0.000 13.452 0.000 0.000 5.571 35.331 0 8.132 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.405 0.000 4.351 21.125

Amendment-I



Northern Regional Power Committee
Provisional REA for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2023

Table - C2

CUMULATIVE WT. AVG. ENTITLEMENTS OF UTILITIES IN CS STATIONS (%)
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ANTA GPP 0.000 2.682 0.000 10.656 0.000 0.322 0.893 15.087 0.214 0.000 1.030 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.915 36.574 4.554 24.073

AURAIYA GPP 0.000 2.234 0.000 11.012 0.000 0.298 0.888 14.746 0.208 0.000 1.025 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.818 28.804 4.597 34.370

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.000 0.000 12.000 30.500 0.000 0.000 0 46.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHAMERA HEP 0.000 3.900 0.000 7.900 0.000 14.900 15.800 3.900 0.000 0 10.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.600 0.000 3.530 20.270

CHAMERA-II HEP 0.000 2.455 0.000 13.517 0.000 15.670 6.738 16.104 0.253 0.000 11.236 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.670 0.000 0.917 23.440

CHAMERA-III HEP 0.000 2.091 0.000 12.888 0.000 13.000 9.628 15.040 0.214 0.000 8.886 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.914 0.000 4.875 22.464

DADRI GPP 0.000 2.158 0.000 11.120 0.000 0.270 0.920 15.188 0.215 0.000 1.067 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.834 31.026 4.203 31.999

DADRI SOLAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 68.690 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 21.310 0.000 0.000 10.000

DADRI-II TPS 1.020 0.219 0.000 55.647 0.000 0.180 18.910 1.326 0.178 0 0.601 0.256 0.103 0.103 0.082 0.357 0.000 7.819 0.000 0.110 13.089

DHAULIGANGA HEP 0.000 2.211 0.000 13.364 0.000 3.570 6.598 14.211 0.214 0 11.030 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.650 0.000 16.834 22.318

DULHASTI HEP 0.000 1.961 0.000 12.984 0.000 0.000 6.358 29.291 0.214 0 9.310 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.880 0.000 4.874 24.128

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.000 0.755 0.000 46.277 0.000 0.000 46.649 4.126 0.107 0.000 0.523 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.387 1.176

KOLDAM HEP 0.000 1.480 0.000 0.071 0.000 28.000 10.221 14.893 0.095 0 8.205 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.730 0.000 6.333 19.972

KOTESHWAR 0.000 1.343 0.000 9.964 0.000 0.000 4.796 9.889 0.142 0 7.041 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.360 0.000 18.175 40.290

KISHANGANGA HEP 0.000 1.491 30.300 0.154 0.000 0.000 0.893 21.137 0.209 0 1.030 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.764 44.022

MEJA TPS 0.000 0.975 0.000 0.077 0.000 0.000 0.444 7.133 0.107 0 3.979 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.000 0.000 2.121 80.164

NAPP 0.000 2.583 0.000 10.830 0.000 3.180 7.226 15.393 0.207 0 12.588 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.000 0.000 4.440 33.553

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.000 1.513 0.000 9.571 0.000 36.470 4.862 12.388 0.142 0 10.811 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.470 0.000 0.505 16.268

PARBATI-III 0.000 2.091 0.000 12.884 0.000 13.000 9.628 15.035 0.214 0 8.890 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.910 0.000 4.874 22.474

RAPPB 0.000 0.662 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.889 7.950 0.000 0 24.603 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 35.788 0.000 0.000 18.108

RAPPC 0.000 2.791 0.000 12.844 0.000 3.400 7.111 13.972 0.291 0 12.079 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.940 0.000 4.608 22.964

RAMPUR HEP 0.000 0.909 0.000 0.095 0.000 41.910 4.692 12.080 0.128 0 6.249 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.720 0.000 11.044 15.173

Amendment-I



Northern Regional Power Committee
Provisional REA for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2023

Table - C2

CUMULATIVE WT. AVG. ENTITLEMENTS OF UTILITIES IN CS STATIONS (%)
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RIHAND STPS 2.500 1.196 0.000 10.074 0.000 3.670 6.610 8.200 0.165 0 11.537 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.080 16.581 0.000 4.029 35.358

RIHAND-II STPS 1.500 1.013 0.000 12.678 0.000 3.480 5.821 10.705 0.176 0 10.787 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.692 0.000 3.506 32.642

RIHAND-III STPS 0.000 0.784 0.000 13.277 0.000 3.571 5.737 8.010 0.198 0 8.920 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 20.066 0.000 4.044 35.393

SEWA-II HEP 0.000 2.321 0.000 13.486 0.000 0.000 6.718 27.313 0.217 0 9.360 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.840 0.000 4.934 24.811

SINGRAULI STPS 2.500 0.203 0.000 7.574 0.000 0.170 10.110 1.213 0.162 0 10.537 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.120 0.000 4.919 40.492

SINGRAULI SOLAR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 100.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

SINGRAULI SHEP 0.000 1.491 0.000 19.284 0.000 0.000 0.888 8.141 0.214 0 1.030 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.370 0.000 0.764 44.818

SALAL HEP 0.000 0.270 0.000 11.620 0.000 0.990 15.020 34.390 0.000 0 26.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.950 0.000 1.210 6.950

TEHRI HEP 0.000 5.583 0.000 6.401 0.000 0.000 7.686 10.171 0.142 0 8.381 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.500 0.000 15.205 38.931

TANDA-II STPS 0.000 0.552 0.000 0.057 3.339 0.140 0.088 6.222 0.131 0 0.432 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.359 0.000 2.953 73.727

TANAKPUR HEP 0.000 1.280 0.000 12.810 0.000 3.840 6.400 7.680 0.000 0 17.930 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.530 0.000 15.890 22.640

UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.000 0.558 0.000 5.737 15.000 0.060 2.664 3.788 0.066 0 0.206 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.718 0.000 8.607 60.596

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 0.000 0.949 0.000 11.276 0.000 3.060 5.611 8.595 0.197 0 14.933 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 17.590 0.000 3.717 34.072

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.000 0.718 0.000 13.896 0.000 4.000 5.841 7.616 0.192 0 8.733 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 19.359 0.000 6.307 33.338

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.000 1.076 0.000 0.086 0.000 0.200 7.721 12.479 0.198 0 0.664 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.359 0.000 6.247 47.970

URI HEP 0.000 0.620 0.000 11.040 0.000 2.710 5.420 33.960 0.000 0 13.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.960 0.000 3.480 20.060

URI-II HEP 0.000 1.630 0.000 13.452 0.000 0.000 6.461 29.711 0.131 0 9.162 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.405 0.000 5.063 22.985


